in the annual Budget Act, eligible charter schools shall receive an amount 
equivalent to one of the following, whichever is less:
(A) Seventy-five percent of annual facilities rent and lease costs for the charter school.
(B) For the 2017-18 fiscal year, an amount equal to one thousand one hundred 
seventeen dollars ($1,117) per unit of average daily attendance, as certified at the 
second principal apportionment. Commencing with the 2018-19 fiscal year, the 
amount of funding provided per unit of average daily attendance in the preceding 
fiscal year, as adjusted by the percentage change in the annual average value of the

[...]

loaned to a chartering authority for a charter school, or to a charter school, 
pursuant to this section shall be used only to meet the purposes of the charter 
granted pursuant to Section 47605. The loan to a chartering authority for a charter 
school, or to a charter school, pursuant to this subdivision shall not exceed two 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) over the lifetime of the charter school. 
A charter school may receive money obtained from multiple loans made directly 
to the charter school or to the school’s chartering authority from the Charter 
School Revolving Loan Fund, as long as the total amount received from the fund 
over the lifetime of the charter school does not exceed two hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000). This subdivision does not apply to a charter school that obtains 
renewal of a charter pursuant to Section 47607.
(d) The California School Finance Authority may consider all of the following when 
making a determination as to the approval of a charter school’s loan application: